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EMPLOYER’S REGISTER  

IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES 

AS ON 30-09-08. 

 

----------- 

BISHNUPUR DISTRICT   

 

1.1 – CENTRAL GOVERNMENT 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 64110 The Post Master, Bishnupur 6 - 6 

  

 

STATE GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHEMTNS 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 01224 The Asstt. Director of Sericulture (Tasar)BPR 22 7 29 

2. 01403 The District Horticulture Officer and Soil 

Conservation, Bishnupur 

37 7 44 

3. 01403 The District Agriculture Officer, Bishnupur 64 14 78 

4. 02005 The Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry 

Div-III. Bishnupur 

42 2 44 

5. 05002 The District Fishery Officer, Bishnupur 96 14 110 

6. 05002 The Chief Executive Officer, Fish Farmers Agency, 

Bishnupur 

4 1 5 

7. 40109 The Executive Engineer, Electricity, Bishnupur 170 36 206 

8. 41000 The Executive Engineer, (P.H.E.D), Bishnupur 88 6 94 

9. 45203 The Executive Engineer, PWD, Manipur 44 3 47 

10. 45209 TheExecutive Engineer, Flood Control and  

Dranage Div-III (IFCD), Bishnupur 

104 23 127 

11. 65999 The Sub-Treasury Officer,  Bishnupur 11 5 16 

12. 75112 The Deputy Commissioner (D.C.), Bishnupur 26 11 37 

13. 75112 The Block Development Officer, Bishnupur 29 5 34 

14. 75112 The Block Development Officer, Moirang 29 4 33 

15. 75112 The District Planning Officer, Bishnupur 7 2 9 

16. 75122 The District Statistical Officer, Bishnupur 14 5 19 

17. 75122 The District Employment Officer, Bishnupur 4 5 9 

18. 75122 The District Election Officer, Bishnupur 8 4 12 

19. 75122 The Deputy Inspector of Schools, (ZEO), Bishnupur 22 5 27 

20. 75132 The District Transport Officer, Bishnupur 14 - 14 

21. 75132 The Excise Officer, Bishnupur 9 - 9 

22. 75132 The District Supply Officer, Bishnupur 18 4 22 

23. 75132 The Sub-Registrar Officer, Bishnupur 12 1 13 

24. 75132 The General Manager, District Industry Centre, Bishnupur 27 8 35 

25. 75142 The Sub Divisional Officer, Bishnupur 46 11 57 

26. 75142 The Sub Divisional Officer, Moirang 51 10 61 

27. 75232 The Superintendent of Police, Bishnupur 278 16 294 

28. 80211 The Head Master, Utlou Govt.Model High School, Utlou 14 14 28 

29. 80211 The Head Master, Leimapokpam Public High School, 

Leimapokpam 

16 2 18 
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30. 80211 The Principal Nambol Leiren Girls’ Hr. Sec. School, 

Nambol 

15 17 32 

31. 80211 The Principal Nambol Higher Sec. School, Nambol 28 8 36 

32. 80211 The Head Master, Nambol Collegiate High School, 

Nambol 

12 4 16 

33. 80211 The Head Master Naree Kalyan Vidyalaya, Nambol 12 8 20 

34. 80211 The Head Master Haokhabam High School, 

Kabowakching 

15 4 19 

35. 80211 The Head Master Oinam Girls High School, Oinam 19 7 26 

36. 80211 The Head Master Oinam High School, Oinam 19 7 26 

37. 80211 The Head Master Keinou High School, Keinou 15 10 25 

38. 80211 The Head Master Bishnupur Girls’ High School, 

Bishnupur 

12 7 19 

39. 80211 The Principal Bishnupur Higher Secondary School, 

Bishnupur 

36 12 48 

40. 80211 The Head Master Gokul High School, Nachou/ 

Potshangbam 

8 5 13 

41. 80211 The Head Master Ningthoukhong Sadar Patel Girls High 

School, Ningthoukhong 

14 9 23 

42. 80211 The Head Master Ningthoukhong High School, 

Ningthoukhong 

22 3 25 

43. 80211 The Head Master Thinungei Phubala High School 12 9 21 

44. 80211 The Head Master Phubala Added High School, Phubala 9 1 10 

45. 80211 The Principal Moirang Multipurpose Higher Secondary 

School, Moirang 

25 10 35 

46. 80211 The Head Master Moirang Girls High School, Moirang 15 3 18 

47. 80211 The Head Master Okshongbung Birachandra High School, 

Okshongbung 

16 11 27 

48. 80211 The Head Master Mukta High School, Moirang 16 11 27 

49. 80301 The Principal Nambol Sanoi College, Nambol 32 15 47 

50. 80301 The Principal C.I. College, Bishnupur 42 7 49 

51. 80301 The Principal Moirang college, Moirang 48 12 60 

52. 80901 The Project Officer, (A.E.), Bishnupur 10 4 14 

53. 85120 The District Medical Officer, Bishnupur 126 46 172 

54. 85200 The District Veterinary Officer, Bishnupur 110 16 126 

55. 85320 The District Social Welfare, Bishnupur 4 8 12 

56. 85320 The Child Development Project Officer, (ICDS) Project, 

Bishnupur 

- 410 410 

57. 85320 The Child Development Project Officer, (ICDS) Project, 

Moirang 

5 383 388 

58. 85320 The District Programme Officer, (ICDS)  Cell Twin 

District Tamenglong and Bishnupur. 

5 2 7 

59. 91990 The District Co-operative Officer, Bishnupur 38 7 45 

60. 92311 The District Information Officer, Bishnupur 6 2 8 

61. 92419 The District Youth Affairs and Sport Officer, Bishnupur 23 16 39 
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1.3- CENTRAL QUASI GOVERNMENT 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 65191 The Manager United Bank of India (U.B.I.), Moirang 7 - 7 

2. 65191 The Manager United Commercial Bank, (U.C.O.), 

Bishnupur 

7 - 7 

3. 65191 The Manager State Bank of India, Bishnupur 4 - 4 

4. 80211 The Principal Central School, Loktak Project 22 3 25 

5. 85320 The Nehru Yuba Kendra, Bishnupur 2 1 3 

 

 

1.4 – STATE QUASI GOVERNMENT 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 65191 The Manager State Co-operative Bank Ltd., Bishnupur 6 2 8 

 

 

1.5 – LOCAL BODY 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 75113 The Executive Officer, Bishnupur Municipal Council 

Manipur. 

10 1 11 

 

 

2.1 – PRIVATE SECTOR “ACT ESTABLISHMENTS” 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 80301 The Principal S. Kula Women’s College, Nambol 81 60 141 

2. 80301 The Principal Thambal Marik Cillege, Oinam 116 37 153 

 

 

2.2 – PRIVATE SECTOR NON “ACT ESTABLISHMENTS” 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 40107 The Manager Khoriphaba Gas Service, Nambol 12 - 12 

2. 80211 The Head Master Amusana Girls High School, Keinou 7 6 13 

3. 80211 The Asst. Head Master Bethel English High School, 

Nambol 

21 8 29 

4. 80211 The Principal Brighter English Academy, Oinam 20 12 32 

5. 80211 The Principal Public School, Bishnupur 22 12 34 

6. 80211 St. John’s English High School, Nambol 24 19 43 
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CHANDEL DISTRICT 

As on 30-09-2006   

 

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 22130 Field Publicity Officer, Chandel 5 - 5 

2. 75132 Sub-Post Master, Post Officer, Chandel 11 4 15 

3. 80211 Prioncipal, J.N.V., Chandel 31 18 49 

 Total:  47 22 69 

 

STATE GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 01224 Asstt. Director Seri/Tasar, Chandel 22 6 28 

2. 01403 District Officer Horticulture/Soil, Chandel 53 10 63 

3. 01403 District Agriculture Officer, Chandel 41 6 47 

4. 02005 Divisional Forest Officer, Chandel 78 2 80 

5. 05002 Distgrict Fishery Officer, Chandel 44 15 59 

6. 40109 Executive Engineer, Electricity, Chandel 136 1 137 

7. 41000 Executive Engineer, PHED, Chandel 75 31 106 

8. 45203 Executive Engineer, PWD, Chandel 38 8 46 

9. 65999 District Treasury Officer, Chandel 12 2 14 

10. 65999 Sub-Treasury Officer, Moreh 6 - 6 

11. 75112 Deputy Commissioner, Chandel 30 10 40 

12. 75112 Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Moreh 9 1 10 

13. 75112 District Statistical Officer, Chandel 14 3 17 

14. 75112 Zonal Education officer, Chandel 119 65 184 

15. 75112 District Employment Officer, Chandel 5 3 8 

16. 75112 District Election Officer, Chandel 4 1 5 

17. 75132 District Supply Officer, Chandel 15 - 15 

18. 75132 General Manager, District Industry Centre, Chandel 25 7 32 

19. 75132 Superintendent of Taxes, Moreh 14 - 14 

20. 75142 Sub-Divisional Officer, Chandel 20 7 27 

21. 75142 Sub-Divisional Officer, Chakpikarong 17 1 18 

22. 75142 Sub-Divisional Officer, Machi 20 - 20 

23. 75142 Block Development Officer, Chandel 15 4 19 

24. 75142 Block Development Officer, Chakpikarong 11 1 12 

25. 75142 Block Development Officer, Moreh 14 - 14 

26. 75142 Block Development Officer, Machi 10 - 10 

27. 75142 Deputy Director Tribal Welfare, Chandel 9 - 9 

28. 75142 District Planning Officer, Chandel 6 2 8 

29. 75232 Superintendent of Police, Chandel 205 7 212 

30. 75232 C.O. 8
th

 M.R., Leikun 869 8 877 

31. 80211 Head Master Liwachanging High School 17 8 25 

32. 80211 Head Master Chakpikarong High School 13 6 19 

33. 80211 Head Master Machi High School 12 3 15 

34. 80211 Had Master Moreh High School 22 4 26 

35. 80211 Head Master Maha Union High School 15 7 22 

36. 80211 Head Master Sita High School 8 2 10 

37. 80211 Head Master Tengnoupal High School 16 1 17 
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38. 80221  Priancipal Industrial Training Institute, Chandel 16 6 22 

39. 80301 Principal United College, Chandel 55 14 69 

40. 80302 Principal District Institute of Education & Training, 

Chandel 

16 20 36 

41. 80901 District Literacy Society, Chandel 7 2 9 

42. 85120 Chief Medical Officer, Chandel 119 75 194 

43. 85200 Joint Director Veterinary, Chandel 59 13 72 

44. 85320 Child Development Project Officer (ICDS), Chandel 6 5 11 

45. 85320 Child Development Project Officer (ICDS), Tengnoupal 5 5 10 

46. 85320 District Social Welfare, Chandel 3 6 9 

47. 91990 District Co-operative Officer, Chandel 19 1 20 

48. 92311 District Information Officer, Chandel 6 1 7 

49. 92311 District Library Officer, Chandel 1 - 1 

50. 92419 District Youth Affairs & Sport Officer, Chandel 14 4 18 

 Total:  429 183 612 

   2377 384 2761 

 

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT QUASI ESTT.    

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 65191. Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Chandel 8 - 8 

2. 65191. Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Kangsang, Pallel. 5 1 6 

3. 65191. Branch Manager, United Bank of India, Moreh 5 - 5 

4. 65191. Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Chakpikarong 6 - 6 

5. 85320 District Youth Co-ordinator(NYK) Chandel 3 - 3 

 Total:  27 1 28 

 

STATE GOVERNMENT QUASI ESTABLISHMENT    

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 05002 Chief Executive Officer, FFDA, Chandel 6 1 7 

 Total:  6 1 7 

 

LOCAL BODY ESTABLISHMENT   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 75113 Chief Executive Officer, District Council, Chandel 469 425 894 

 Total:  469 425 894 

 

PRIVATE ACTG ESTABLISHMENT   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 80211. Head Master, Union Model High School, Komlathabi 11 10 21 

2. 80301. Principal, South East Manipur College, Komlathabi 40 37 77 

 Total  51 47 98 
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SENAPATI DISTRICT   

As on 30-09-2006   

 

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS    

 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 64110 Sub-Post Master, Senapati 4 1 5 

2. 64110 Sub-Post Master, Mao 5 - 5 

3. 64110 Sub-Post Master, Kangpokpi 6 - 6 

4. 64110 Sub-Post Master, Saikul 4 - 4 

 

STATE GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 01119 Regional Manager, Potato’s Farm, Mao 35 3 88 

2. 01224 Deputy Director of District Sericulture Office, Senapati 19 4 23 

3. 01403 District Horticulture and Soil Conservation Officer, 

Senapati 

79 5 84 

4. 01403 District Agriculture Officer, senapati 56 6 62 

5. 02005 Divisional Forest ,Northern Forest Division, Kangpokpi 55 1 56 

6. 05002 District Fishery Officer, Senapati 31 7 38 

7. 40109 Executive Engineer, Electricity Department, Senapati 89 4 93 

8. 41000 Executive Engineer, P.H.E. Department, Senapati 92 7 99 

9. 45203 Executive Engineer, Public Works Department, Senapati 94 14 108 

10. 65999 District Treasury Officer, Senapati 12 1 13 

11. 65999 Sub-Treasury Officer, Kangpokpi 8 7 15 

12. 75112 Deputy Commissioner (D.C.), Senapati 32 10 42 

13. 75112 Addl. Deputy Commissioner (ADC), Kangpokpi 36 8 44 

14. 75122 District Statistical Officer, Senapati 18 3 21 

15. 75122 District Employment Exchange, Senapati 6 4 10 

16. 75122 District Election Officer, Senapati 5 - 5 

17. 75122 Zonal Education Officer, Senapati 188 72 260 

18. 75122 Zonal Education Officer, Kangpokpi 235 59 294 

19. 75132 District Civil Supply Officer, Senapati 10 2 12 

20. 75132 Superintendent of Tax, Kangpokpi 13 1 14 

21. 75132 District Transport Officer, Kangpokpi 18 - 18 

22. 75132 General Manager, District Industrial Centre, Senapati 25 5 30 

23. 75142 Sub-Divisional Officer, Tadubi 11 5 16 

24. 75142 Sub-Divisional Officer, Saikul 33 3 36 

25. 75142 Sub-Divisional Officer, Paomata 13 1 14 

26. 75142 Sub-Divisional Officer, Purul 10 1 11 

27. 75142 Block Development Officer, Tadubi 9 4 13 

28. 75142 Block Development Officer, Saikul 18 3 21 

29. 75142 ADC/Block Development Officer, Kangpokpi 12 2 14 

30. 75142 Deputy Director of Development of Tribal and Scheduled 

Caste, Senapati 

11 5 16 

31. 75142 District Planning Officer, Senapati 8 3 11 

32. 75232 Superintendent of Police, Senapati 273 5 278 

33. 75232 Chief Judicial Magistrate(CJM), Senapati 6 1 7 
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34. 75232 Munsif Judicial Magistrate, Senapati 7 - 7 

35. 80211 Principal, Mao Maram Higher Secondary School, Mao 

Maram. 

13 4 17 

36. 80211 Head Master, Kangpokpi Higher Secondary School, 

Kangpokpi 

16 14 30 

37. 80211 Head Master, Thanglong High School,  Thanglong. 18 3 21 

38. 80211 Head Master, Paomata High School,  Paomata. 14 3 17 

39. 80211 Head Master, Keithelmanbi High School,  Keithelmanbi 14 16 30 

40. 80211 Head Master, Sadar Patel High School,  Mao 19 7 26 

41. 80211 Head Master, PurulHigh School,  Purul 20 3 23 

42. 80211 Head Master, Oinam High School,  Oinam. 14 3 17 

43. 80221 Superintendent of ITI, Senapati 9 - 9 

44. 80301 Principal, Hill College, Tadubi 24 2 26 

45. 80901 Project Officer, Adult Education/District Literacy Society, 

Senapati 

6 2 8 

46. 85120 Chief Medical Oficer, Senapati 236 162 398 

47. 85200 District Veterinary Office, Senapati 54 11 65 

48. 85200 Sub-Divisional Veterinary Hospital, Kangpokpi 48 7 55 

49. 85320 District Programme Officer, I.C.D.S. Cell, Senapati 4 2 6 

50. 85320 District Social Welfare Officer, Senapati 3 5 8 

51. 91990 District Co-operative Officer, Senapati 21 2 23 

52. 92311 District Library, Senapati 1 1 2 

53. 92311 District Information Officer, Senapati 6 1 7 

54. 92419 District Youth Affairs and Sports Officer, Senapati 14 2 16 

 

 

QUASI CENTRAL GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS   

 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 65191 Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Senapati 10 2 12 

2. 65191 Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Kangpokpi 9 - 9 

3. 65191 Branch Manager, United Bank of India, Mao 8 - 8 

4. 65191 Branch Manager, Vijaya Bank, Saikul 6 - 6 

 

QUASI STATE GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS  

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 65191 Branch Manager, Manipur State Co-operative Bank, 

Kangpokpi 

5 - 5 

2. 75132 D.R.D.A., Senapati 33 5 38 

 

LOCAL BODIES ESTABLISHMENTS  

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 75113 C.E.O., District Autonomous Council, Senapati 326 92 418 

2. 75113 C.E.O., Sadar Hill District Autonomous Council, 

Kangpokpi 

493 299 792 
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PRIVATE SECGOR ESTABLISHMENTS   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 80211 Principal, Don Bosco Higher Secondary School, Senapati 20 38 50 

 

 

THOUBAL DISTRICT 

As on 31-12-2007 

 

1.1 CENTRAL GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 64110 Post Master, Sub Post Office, Thoubal 8 - 8 

2. 64110 Post Master, Sub Post Office, Kakching 6 1 7 

 

1.2 PUBLIC SECTOR STATE GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 01224 Asstt. Director of Tasar, Thoubal, Wangbal 49 4 53 

2. 01403 Rice Breeder, Rice Research Station, Wangbal 24 8 32 

3. 01403 District Officer, Hort. & Soil Conservation 43 8 51 

4. 01403 District Agriculture Officer, Thoubal 64 17 81 

5. 02005 Divisional Forest Office, Thoubal 103 6 109 

6. 05002 District Fishery Officer, Thoubal 58 18 76 

7. 15424 General Manager, Khansari Sugar Factory, Thoubal 22 1 23 

8. 41000 Executive Engineer, PHED, Thoubal 147 8 155 

9. 40109 Executive Engineer, Electricity, Thoubal 350 21 371 

10. 40109 Executive Engineer, Electricity, Kakching 187 8 195 

11. 45203 Executive Engineer, PWD, Thoubal 78 2 80 

12. 65999 District Treasury Officer, Thoubal 14 5 19 

13. 75112 Deputy Commissioner, Thoubal 29 15 44 

14. 75122 District Statistical Officer, Thoubal 16 6 22 

15. 75122 District Employment Officer, Thoubal 8 - 8 

16. 75122 Election Officer, Thoubal Disatrict 10 7 17 

17. 75122 Zonal Education Office, Zone-III, Thoubal 317 269 586 

18. 75122 Zonal Education Office, Kakching 16 - 16 

19. 75142 Block Development Officer, Thoubal 44 4 48 

20. 75142 Block Development Officer, Kakching 27 4 31 

21. 75142 Sub Divisional Officer, Thoubal 85 12 97 

22. 75142 Block Development Officer, Kakching 59 4 63 

23. 75142 District Planning Officer, Thoubal 8 1 9 

24. 75132 District Supply Office(FCS), Thoubal 21 - 21 

25. 75132 District Transport Office, Thoubal 18 - 18 

26. 75132 General Manager, DIC, Thoubal 23 6 29 

27. 75232 Superintendent of Police, thoubal 340 17 357 

28. 75302 District Social Welfare Office, Thoubal 4 12 16 

29. 80211 Principal, Chaoyaima Higher Secondary School, Thoubal 38 16 54 

30. 80211 Principal, Nimaichand Higher Secondary School, Thoubal 9 4 13 
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31. 80211 Principal, Langmeidong Higher Secondary School, 

Thoubal 

21 6 27 

32. 80211 Principal, Kakching Higher Secondary School, Kakching 43 13 56 

33. 80211 Principal, Moijing Higher Secondary School, Moijing 21 - 21 

34. 80211 Principal, Lilong Higher Secondary School, Lilong 41 17 58 

35. 80211 Principal, Sugnu Higher Secondary School, Sugnu 24 4 28 

36. 80211 Principal, Wabagai Higher Secondary School, Wabagai 23 7 30 

37. 80211 Head Master, New Ideal High School, Thoubal 15 6 21 

38. 80211 Head Master, Haoreibi Makha High School, Haoreibi 20 2 22 

39. 80211 Head Master, Charangpat High School, Thoubal 16 4 20 

40. 80211 Head Master, Khangabokl High School, Thoubal 15 4 19 

41. 80211 Head Master, Lamding High School, Lamding 16 4 20 

42. 80211 Head Master, Wangjing High School, Wangjing 10 3 13 

43. 80211 Head Master, Ureka High School, Khongjom 19 2 21 

44. 80211 Head Master, Lalit Madhp Sharma High School, Thoubal 17 1 18 

45. 80211 Head Master, Kakching Girls High School, Kakching 17 7 24 

46. 80211 Head Master, Yangbi Girls High School, Wabagai 17 5 22 

47. 80211 Head Master, Yumbimacha High School, Kakching 22 4 26 

48. 80211 Head Master, Kakching Khunou High School, Kakching 18 6 24 

49. 80211 Head Master, Kakching Makha High School, Kakching 19 6 25 

50. 80211 Head Master, Keinya High School, Thoubal 16 5 21 

51. 80301 Principal, Thoubal College, Thoubal 69 12 81 

52. 80301 Principal, Y.K. College, Wangjing 54 15 69 

53. 80301 Principal Kha Manipur College, Kakching 67 4 71 

54. 80221 Principal, A.C.T.C., Thoubal 23 13 36 

55. 85120 Chief Medical Officer, Thoubal 330 134 464 

56. 85200 Joint Director of Veterinary & animal Husbandry, 

Thoubal 

354 11 365 

57. 85320 Child Development Project Officer, Thoubal 6 20 26 

58. 91990 District Co-operative Office, Thoubal 35 11 46 

59. 91990 Sub Registrar, Marriage Office, Thoubal 6 4 10 

60. 92311 District Information Officer, Thoubal 5 3 8 

61. 92419 District Youth Affairs & Sports Office, Thoubal 37 6 43 

62. 80301 Principal, Lilong Haoreibi College, Lilong 69 42 111 

 

1.3  QUASI CENTRAL GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 65191 Branch Manager, United Bank of India, Thoubal 8 1 9 

2. 65191 Branch Manager, United Bank of India, Kakching 5 1 6 

 

1.4  QUASI STATEMENT GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 65191 Manager, Manipur Co-operative Bank, Thoubal 7 1 8 
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LOCAL BODIES ESTABLISHMENTS;   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 75113 Executive Officer, Thoubal Municipal Council 32 13 45 

2. 75113 Executive Officer, Kakching Municipal Council 15 2 17 

 

2.1  PRIVATE SECTOR ESTABLISHMENTS   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 80301 Principal, Waikhom Mani Girls College, Thoubal 57 47 104 

2. 80301 Principal, Pole Star College, Hiyanglam 118 27 145 

3. 80301 Principal, kakching Khunou College, Kakching 65 58 123 

4. 80211 Head Master, Evergreen Flower School, Thoubal 34 5 39 

5. 80211 Head Master, Modern Child Care Centre, Thoubal 16 4 20 

6. 80211 Head Master, Ananda Purna High School, Thoubal 14 4 18 

7. 80211 Principal, Fancier Abhiram Higher Secondary School 14 4 18 

 

 

CHURACHANDPUR  DISTRICT 

As on 30-09-2006 

 

1.3 CENTRAL GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 22130 Field Publicity Officer, Churachandpur 2 1 3 

2. 64110 Post Master, Post Office, Tuibuang 14 1 15 

3. 64110 Post Master, Post Office, Chiengkongpang 2 - 2 

4. 80211 Principal Jawahar Novodaya Vidyalaya Churachandpur 27 3 30 

5. 85120 Project Officer,Clinical Research Unit 3 2 5 

  Total 48 7 55 

 

 

1.2 STATE GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 01224 Joint Director of Sericulture 72 16 88 

2. 01403 The District Officer,Horticulture &Soil Conservation 112 19 131 

3. 01403 The District Agriculture Officer,Churachandpur 47 8 55 

4. 02005 The Divisional Forest Officer,Churachandpur 74 14 88 

5. 05002 The District Fishery Officer,Churachandpur 43 16 59 

6. 40109 The Executive Engineer Electricity,Churachandpur 149 27 176 

7. 41000 The Executive Engineer P.H.E.D. Churachandpur 94 13 107 

8. 45203 The Executive Engineer Khuga Works 

Mata,Churachandpur 

68 7 75 

9. 45203 The Executive Engineer Khuga Canal 

Works,Churachandpur 

69 2 71 

10. 45203 The Executive Engineer,P.W.D. Churachandpur 34 13 47 

11. 65999 The Treasury Officer,Churachandpur 15 8 23 
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12. 75112 The District Planning Officer,Churachandpur 6 3 9 

13. 75112 The Deputy Commissioner,Churachandpur 31 10 41 

14. 75122 The Election Officer,Churachandpur 11 2 13 

15. 75122 The Zonal Education Officer,Churachandpur 903 340 1243 

16. 75122 The District Statistical Officer,Churachandpur 16 2 18 

17. 75122 The District Employment Officer,Churachandpur 8 4 12 

18. 75132 The District Supply Officer,Churachandpur 21 4 25 

19. 75132 The District Transport Officer,Churachandpur 15 2 17 

20. 75132 The Superintendant of Taxes,Churachandpur 3 2 5 

21. 75132 Inspector of Exise,Churachandpur 16 - 16 

22. 75132 The Asstt.Controller Weight & Measure 8 4 12 

23. 75132 The District Industries Centre,Churachandpur 39 29 68 

24. 75142 The Sub Divisional Officer,Churachandpur 26 9 35 

25. 75142 The Sub Divisional Officer, Henglep 12 3 15 

26. 75142 The Sub Divisional Officer, Parbung 7 1 8 

27. 75142 The Sub Divisional Officer, Singhat 11 2 13 

28. 75142 The Sub Divisional Officer, Thanlon 13 3 16 

29. 75142 The Block Development Officer,Churachandpur 16 3 19 

30. 75142 The Block Development Officer, Parbung 10 - 10 

31. 75142 The Block Development Officer, Henglep 16 1 17 

32. 75142 The Block Development Officer.Singhat 11 1 12 

33. 75142 The Block Development Officer, Thanlon 12 2 14 

34. 75232 The Superintendant of Police,Churachandpur 242 22 264 

35. 75232 The Judicial Magistrate, Churachandpur 5 - 5 

36. 75232 The Judicial Magistrate 1
st
 class 5 1 6 

37. 80211 The Head Master Vimala Raina High School, 

Churachandpur 

14 28 42 

38. 80211 The Head Master Churachandpur High 

School,Churachandpur 

13 26 39 

39. 80301 The Principal Churachandpur College, Churachandpur 59 17 76 

40. 80301 The Principal Lamka College, Churachandpur 51 12 63 

41. 80901 The Project Officer, Adult Education, Churachandpur 7 2 9 

42. 85120 The Superintendent of Hospital,Churachandpur 100 92 192 

43. 85120 The Chief Medical Officer,Churachandpur 260 121 381 

44. 85200 The District Veterinary Officer,Churachandpur 115 36 151 

45. 85320 The District Social Welfare Officer,Churachandpur 4 9 13 

46. 85320 The Child Development Project Officer(ICDS), 

Churachandpur 

2 11 13 

47. 91990 The District Co-Operative Register, Churachandpur 23 8 31 

48. 92311 The District Information Officer, Churachandpur 6 1 7 

49. 92419 The District Youth Affairs and Sport Officer, 

Churachandpur 

22 9 31 

  Total 2923 966 3889 

 

 

1.4 CENTRAL QUASI GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS   

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 40109 The Chief Engineer NHEPC(Loktak HEP) 915 58 973 

2. 65191 The Branch Manager State Bank of India, Churachandpur 20 3 23 

3. 65191 The Branch Manager United Bank of India, 14 2 16 
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Churachandpur 

4. 66010 The Branch Manager Life Insurance Corporation, 

Churachandpur 

15 3 18 

5. 85320 Youth Co-ordinator, Nehru Yuba Kendra. Churachandpur 2 1 3 

  Total 966 67 1033 

 

1.4  STATE QUASI GOVERNMENT ESTABLISHMENTS    

 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 65191 The Branch Manager Co-Operative Bank 3 1 4 

2. 65191 The Branch Manager Rural Bank 4 - 4 

3. 75132 The Project Officer,DRDA, Churachandpur 10 4 14 

  Total 17 5 22 

 

1.5 LOCAL BODY ESTABLISHMENTS 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 75113 The Executive Officer, District Autonomous 

Council,Churachandpur  

386 172 558 

 

 

PRIVATE SECTOR     

 

2.1 ACT-ESTABLISHMENTS  

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 80211 The Head Master Siamsinpawlpi (SSPP) Residental 

School 

28 17 45 

2. 80211 The Principal Children Training Hr.Sec;School 22 17 39 

  Total 50 34 84 

 

 

2.2-NON-ACT-ESTABLISHMENTS  

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 22219 The Proprietor Express Printing Press 24 5 19 

2. 22219 The Proprietor Diamond Offset 5 5 10 

3. 22219 The Proprietor Lamka Post 16 4 20 

4. 22219 The Proprietor Thuhiltu Press 11 1 12 

5. 80211 The Principal Holy Angel School 7 4 11 

6. 92120 The Manager Churachandpur Cinema 13 - 13 

7. 92120 The Manager Light House Cinema 14 - 14 

  Total 80 19 99 
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TAMENGLONG DISTRICT 

AS ON 30-09-2006 

 

1.1 PUBLIC SECTOR ESTABLISHMENTS (CENTRAL GOVERNMENT) 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 22130 Field Publicity Officer, Tamenglong 4 - 4 

2. 64110 Sub-Post Master, Tamenglong 60 2 62 

3. 80211 Principal, Jawahar Novodaya Vidyalaya, Tamenglong 21 5 26 

      

      

 

1.2- PUBLIC SECTOR ESTABLISHMENTS ( STATE GOVERNMENT ) 

 

Sl.. 

No. 

NIC 

Code 

Name & Address of the employers Male Female Total 

1. 01224 Asstt. Director Sericulture, Tamenglong 14 1 15 

2. 75112 Asstt. Election Officer, Tamenglong 5 - 5 

 


